
2007 Section 3A XC Boys 
Adrian        Oct. 25, 2007      55º Sunny Wind@ 20 
 
  1   Adrian                   34    2    4    5    7   16   17   18   17:38        50 
  2   Redwood Valley           81    6   11   12   24   28   45   68   18:11      1:03 
  3   Montevideo              103    9   10   13   35   36   38   52   18:21      1:14 
  4   Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell   109    8   14   21   29   37   57  100   18:27      1:17 
  5   SW MN Christian         139    3   15   22   25   74             18:46      3:28 
  6   Canby/Minneota/Lincol   200   31   32   34   50   53   56   70   19:16        55 
  7   MCC                     233   19   39   43   60   72   78   82   19:32      2:25 
  8   Tracey/Millroy/Balato   247    1   33   63   65   85   90        19:38      4:44 
  9   Luverne                 250   40   46   51   55   58   66   99   19:37        53 
 10   Worthington             260   23   47   59   64   67   69   77   19:45      1:49 
 11   WWG-RRC                 276   30   41   61   71   73             19:55      2:04 
 12   Renville County West    308   26   44   49   93   96  102  103   20:54      5:10 
 13   BOLD                    320   27   42   79   80   92  101        20:38      4:15 
 14   Pipestone Area          344   20   75   76   84   89   98        20:51      3:49 
 15   Springfield/Cedar My    349   48   54   62   91   94   97        21:03      3:42 
 16   Yellow Medicine East    425   81   83   86   87   88   95        21:45        42 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Lakeview 
 
1. Adrian 
    2  Chris Reisdorfer, 11        17:22   
    4  Nate Reyne, 10              17:26   
    5  Jordan Pater, 10            17:29   
    7  Jack Albertson, 12          17:41   
   16  Jarod Boltjes, 12           18:12   
   17  Brett Springman, 11         18:13   
   18  Kyle Henning, 11            18:15   
Time = 1:28:10     Places = 34 
 
2. Redwood Valley 
    6  Nate Thooft, 11             17:38   
   11  Travis McDougall, 12        17:57   
   12  Brian Riley, 10             18:00   
   24  Nate Remmele, 12            18:37   
   28  Nick Hastreiter, 10         18:41   
   45  Daniel Perry, 12            19:26   
   68  Kris Hodgson, 12            20:28   
Time = 1:30:53     Places = 81 
 
3. Montevideo 
    9  Owen Hein, 12               17:48   
   10  Darrin Reuss, 12            17:51   
   13  Jesse Mijares, 11           18:02   
   35  Gentry Schweiger, 11        19:02   
   36  Eldon Evans, 12             19:02   
   38  Patrick Olson, 11           19:04   
   52  Alex Geerdes, 10            19:41   
Time = 1:31:45     Places = 103 
 
4. Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
    8  Halden VanWyhe, 11          17:46   
   14  Tyler Paulsen, 11           18:07   
   21  Dustin Verhey, 11           18:31   
   29  Andrew Scholten, 10         18:48   
   37  Brent Kramer, 11            19:03   
   57  Ryan Weitgenant, 8          19:59   
  100  Terence Reid, 11            24:45   
Time = 1:32:15     Places = 109 
 
5. SW MN Christian 
    3  Ethan Spronk, 12            17:26   
   15  Grant Vis, 12               18:10   
   22  Corey Vis, 10               18:37   
   25  Josh Bobb, 10               18:39   
   74  Mike Vander Veen, 12        20:54   
Time = 1:33:46     Places = 139 
 
6. Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   31  Ben Whittier, 12            18:53   
   32  Nick Stoks, 7               18:57   
   34  Brett Citrowske, 11         19:00   
   50  Luke Jessen, 9              19:39   
   53  Dan Deslauriers, 12         19:48   
   56  Cody Kraus, 11              19:51   
   70  Travis Nordgaard, 11        20:35   
Time = 1:36:17     Places = 200 
 

7. MCC 
   19  Mitchell Hart, 11           18:22   
   39  Mark Bau, 11                19:05   
   43  Joey Erickson, 9            19:22   
   60  Schuyler Canfield, 9        20:04   
   72  Cameron Johnson, 11         20:47   
   78  Brian Bau, 12               21:08   
   82  Joshua Duerr, 12            21:27   
Time = 1:37:40     Places = 233 
 
8. Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
    1  Ryan Tholen, 11             17:01   
   33  Alex Jones, 11              18:59   
   63  Andrew Vroman, 9            20:09   
   65  Joe Hook, 9                 20:14   
   85  Reed Salmon, 8              21:45   
   90  Kyle Fraser, 12             22:25   
Time = 1:38:08     Places = 247 
 
9. Luverne 
   40  Zach Sanderson, 12          19:06   
   46  Davontae Maine, 10          19:27   
   51  Erik Stegemann, 12          19:41   
   55  Brandon Schultz, 12         19:48   
   58  Nathan Stensland-Bos, 8     19:59   
   66  Matt Christensen, 11        20:26   
   99  Matt Syphokham, 12          24:04   
Time = 1:38:01     Places = 250 
 
10. Worthington 
   23  Aaron Grafing, 10           18:37   
   47  Okuich Abella, 12           19:29   
   59  Ian Fleace, 9               20:02   
   64  Tim Zaske, 12               20:09   
   67  Alex Stewart, 12            20:26   
   69  Alex Myrom, 12              20:32   
   77  Travis Pedersen, 12         21:06   
Time = 1:38:43     Places = 260 
 
11. WWG-RRC 
   30  Forrest Asp, 12             18:48   
   41  Rich Rohlik, 10             19:08   
   61  Jon Leboutillier, 10        20:06   
   71  Will Speath, 12             20:39   
   73  Collin Nickel, 9            20:52   
Time = 1:39:33     Places = 276 
 
12. Renville County West 
   26  Nate Hoberg, 12             18:39   
   44  Phil Erickson, 12           19:23   
   49  Dan Knapper, 10             19:39   
   93  Cody Groen, 10              22:59   
   96  Jacob Freiborg, 11          23:49   
  102  Simon Kjersten, 8           25:35   
  103  Jowe Barajas, 12            25:43   
Time = 1:44:29     Places = 308 
 



13. BOLD 
   27  Kyle Schulte, 10            18:39   
   42  Brady Revier, 11            19:17   
   79  Brett Jahnke, 9             21:09   
   80  Alex Lundstrum, 10          21:09   
   92  Jacob Revier, 9             22:54   
  101  Ethan Kosak, 10             25:15   
Time = 1:43:08     Places = 320 
 
14. Pipestone Area 
   20  Kasey Klosterman, 11        18:23   
   75  Brian Kooiker, 11           20:58   
   76  Justin Isle, 9              21:01   
   84  Griffen Veldhuizen, 9       21:40   
   89  Jake Schneider, 9           22:12   
   98  D. J. Bones, 9              24:00   
Time = 1:44:14     Places = 344 
 

15. Springfield/Cedar My 
   48  Andrew Kish, 12             19:29   
   54  Taylor Anderson, 11         19:48   
   62  Logan Kipoischke, 10        20:07   
   91  Matt Reiner, 12             22:39   
   94  Matt Ryan, 12               23:11   
   97  Austin Hagert, 9            23:50   
Time = 1:45:14     Places = 349 
 
16. Yellow Medicine East 
   81  Mike Moritz, 7              21:16   
   83  Scott Wilson, 12            21:39   
   86  Eddie Little Creek-Kanu, 9  21:55   
   87  Luke Baker, 9               21:57   
   88  Luis Reyes, 10              21:58   
   95  Tanner Kompelesa, 8         23:35   
Time = 1:48:45     Places = 425 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Ryan Tholen, 11             17:01    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
    2     2  Chris Reisdorfer, 11        17:22    Adrian 
    3     3  Ethan Spronk, 12            17:26    SW MN Christian 
    4     4  Nate Reyne, 10              17:26    Adrian 
    5     5  Jordan Pater, 10            17:29    Adrian 
    6     6  Nate Thooft, 11             17:38    Redwood Valley 
    7     7  Jack Albertson, 12          17:41    Adrian 
    8     8  Halden VanWyhe, 11          17:46    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
    9     9  Owen Hein, 12               17:48    Montevideo 
   10    10  Darrin Reuss, 12            17:51    Montevideo 
   11    11  Travis McDougall, 12        17:57    Redwood Valley 
   12    12  Brian Riley, 10             18:00    Redwood Valley 
   13    13  Jesse Mijares, 11           18:02    Montevideo 
   14    14  Tyler Paulsen, 11           18:07    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   15    15  Grant Vis, 12               18:10    SW MN Christian 
   16    16  Jarod Boltjes, 12           18:12    Adrian 
   17    17  Brett Springman, 11         18:13    Adrian 
   18    18  Kyle Henning, 11            18:15    Adrian 
   19    19  Mitchell Hart, 11           18:22    MCC 
   20    20  Kasey Klosterman, 11        18:23    Pipestone Area 
   21    21  Dustin Verhey, 11           18:31    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   22    22  Corey Vis, 10               18:37    SW MN Christian 
   23    23  Aaron Grafing, 10           18:37    Worthington 
   24    24  Nate Remmele, 12            18:37    Redwood Valley 
   25    25  Josh Bobb, 10               18:39    SW MN Christian 
   26    26  Nate Hoberg, 12             18:39    Renville County West 
   27    27  Kyle Schulte, 10            18:39    BOLD 
   28    28  Nick Hastreiter, 10         18:41    Redwood Valley 
   29    29  Andrew Scholten, 10         18:48    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   30    30  Forrest Asp, 12             18:48    WWG-RRC 
   31    31  Ben Whittier, 12            18:53    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   32    32  Nick Stoks, 7               18:57    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   33    33  Alex Jones, 11              18:59    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   34    34  Brett Citrowske, 11         19:00    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   35    35  Gentry Schweiger, 11        19:02    Montevideo 
   36    36  Eldon Evans, 12             19:02    Montevideo 
   37    37  Brent Kramer, 11            19:03    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   38    38  Patrick Olson, 11           19:04    Montevideo 
   39    39  Mark Bau, 11                19:05    MCC 
   40    40  Zach Sanderson, 12          19:06    Luverne 
   41    41  Rich Rohlik, 10             19:08    WWG-RRC 
   42    42  Brady Revier, 11            19:17    BOLD 
   43    43  Joey Erickson, 9            19:22    MCC 
   44    44  Phil Erickson, 12           19:23    Renville County West 
   45    45  Daniel Perry, 12            19:26    Redwood Valley 
   46    46  Davontae Maine, 10          19:27    Luverne 
   47    47  Okuich Abella, 12           19:29    Worthington 
   48    48  Andrew Kish, 12             19:29    Springfield/Cedar My 
   49    49  Dan Knapper, 10             19:39    Renville County West 
   50    50  Luke Jessen, 9              19:39    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   51    51  Erik Stegemann, 12          19:41    Luverne 
   52    52  Alex Geerdes, 10            19:41    Montevideo 
   53        Andrew Glenn, 11            19:46    Lakeview 
   54    53  Dan Deslauriers, 12         19:48    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   55    54  Taylor Anderson, 11         19:48    Springfield/Cedar My 
   56    55  Brandon Schultz, 12         19:48    Luverne 
   57    56  Cody Kraus, 11              19:51    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   58    57  Ryan Weitgenant, 8          19:59    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   59    58  Nathan Stensland-Bos, 8     19:59    Luverne 
   60    59  Ian Fleace, 9               20:02    Worthington 
   61    60  Schuyler Canfield, 9        20:04    MCC 



   62    61  Jon Leboutillier, 10        20:06    WWG-RRC 
   63    62  Logan Kipoischke, 10        20:07    Springfield/Cedar My 
   64    63  Andrew Vroman, 9            20:09    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   65    64  Tim Zaske, 12               20:09    Worthington 
   66    65  Joe Hook, 9                 20:14    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   67    66  Matt Christensen, 11        20:26    Luverne 
   68    67  Alex Stewart, 12            20:26    Worthington 
   69    68  Kris Hodgson, 12            20:28    Redwood Valley 
   70        Noah Dovre, 8               20:31    Lakeview 
   71    69  Alex Myrom, 12              20:32    Worthington 
   72    70  Travis Nordgaard, 11        20:35    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   73    71  Will Speath, 12             20:39    WWG-RRC 
   74    72  Cameron Johnson, 11         20:47    MCC 
   75    73  Collin Nickel, 9            20:52    WWG-RRC 
   76    74  Mike Vander Veen, 12        20:54    SW MN Christian 
   77    75  Brian Kooiker, 11           20:58    Pipestone Area 
   78    76  Justin Isle, 9              21:01    Pipestone Area 
   79    77  Travis Pedersen, 12         21:06    Worthington 
   80    78  Brian Bau, 12               21:08    MCC 
   81    79  Brett Jahnke, 9             21:09    BOLD 
   82    80  Alex Lundstrum, 10          21:09    BOLD 
   83    81  Mike Moritz, 7              21:16    Yellow Medicine East 
   84    82  Joshua Duerr, 12            21:27    MCC 
   85    83  Scott Wilson, 12            21:39    Yellow Medicine East 
   86    84  Griffen Veldhuizen, 9       21:40    Pipestone Area 
   87    85  Reed Salmon, 8              21:45    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   88    86  Eddie Little Creek-Kanu, 9  21:55    Yellow Medicine East 
   89    87  Luke Baker, 9               21:57    Yellow Medicine East 
   90    88  Luis Reyes, 10              21:58    Yellow Medicine East 
   91    89  Jake Schneider, 9           22:12    Pipestone Area 
   92    90  Kyle Fraser, 12             22:25    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   93        Jeremiah Martin, 12         22:26    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   94    91  Matt Reiner, 12             22:39    Springfield/Cedar My 
   95    92  Jacob Revier, 9             22:54    BOLD 
   96    93  Cody Groen, 10              22:59    Renville County West 
   97    94  Matt Ryan, 12               23:11    Springfield/Cedar My 
   98    95  Tanner Kompelesa, 8         23:35    Yellow Medicine East 
   99    96  Jacob Freiborg, 11          23:49    Renville County West 
  100    97  Austin Hagert, 9            23:50    Springfield/Cedar My 
  101    98  D. J. Bones, 9              24:00    Pipestone Area 
  102    99  Matt Syphokham, 12          24:04    Luverne 
  103   100  Terence Reid, 11            24:45    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
  104   101  Ethan Kosak, 10             25:15    BOLD 
  105   102  Simon Kjersten, 8           25:35    Renville County West 
  106   103  Jowe Barajas, 12            25:43    Renville County West 
 


